Von: Susanne Nill <S.Nill@drk.de> 
Gesendet: Freitag, 31. Januar 2020 16:38
An: Tim Bray <tim.bray@germanredcross.de>; jerome.faucet@germanredcross.de; Marine Durand <marine.durand@germanredcross.de>; emilio.teijeira@germanredcross.de; gaurav.ray@germanredcross.de; grc.soliev@gmail.com; Alexander Pforte <alexander.pforte@germanredcross.de>
Cc: Ana Liesegang <A.Liesegang@drk.de>; Hans J Ebbing <hansjuergen.ebbing@germanredcross.de>; Christian Hörl <C.Hoerl@drk.de>; Mario Geiger <M.Geiger@drk.de>
Betreff: Advisory: Novel Coronavirus Outbreak

Dear all,

A brief follow up on below email. We have received the question of possible procurement/use of N95 / N100 face masks. This is a matter we are looking into and of course it is an additional protection measure. To better understand the overall demand, I’d like to know if there is a need in your delegation and if so, how many masks would be needed. I assume in some countries the masks can be bought in country, but not everywhere.

So please send us a quick email, just saying if we shall procure masks for you and the needed amount. 

Thanks a lot in advance and many regards,
Susanne

		Mit freundlichen Grüßen​
​

						Susanne Nill



		 
	 










		Fachberaterin Sicherheit
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		Gestalten auch Sie die Zukunft des DRK mit! Besuchen Sie uns auf www.drk.de/2030.
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